LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the City of Willoughby, Lake County, Ohio, at the Regular Council meeting held on August 13, 2024 passed (unless otherwise noted) the following:

ORDINANCE NO. 2024-83

An ordinance amending Chapter 1131 of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Willoughby, Ohio, titled "One-Family Residential Districts"; specifically, Section 1131.10, titled, "Accessory Buildings and Uses".

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-84

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into a contract from Industrial Surface Sealer, Inc. in the amount of \$49,500 for the application of resurfacer to the Osborne Park Pickleball Courts, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-85

A resolution approving the editing and inclusion of certain ordinances as parts of the various component codes of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Willoughby, Ohio, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-86

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into a contract with Cole Burton Contractors, LLC in the amount of \$987,000 for implementation of the 2024 Pavement Repair Program, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-87

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into a contract with J.D. Striping & Services, Inc. in the amount of \$114,498 for the 2024 Highway Pavement Marking Project, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-88

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to apply for and enter into a contract with the Ohio Public Works Commission (OPWC) Round 39, for funds necessary to the SR-84 Slope Stabilization Project, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-89

A resolution declaring it necessary to improve the streets and public thoroughfares of the City of Willoughby, Ohio, within the termini designated herein, by supplying said streets and public thoroughfares with street lighting, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-90

A resolution amending Resolution No. 2024-39 to provide for current expenses and other expenditures of the City of Willoughby, Ohio, during the period ending December 30, 2024, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-91

A resolution approving EAS #15-10-23(b) for the construction of a subdivision consisting of twelve (12) single family homes located on the north side of Hodgson Road (Williams Glen).

Alisa Novak
Clerk of Council